ABLE DIRECT	DATENTS CALLY
	PATENTS ONLY
	FOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
101694460	original document or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies Klaus MAIER Herbert HORN Reinhard AHLERS PLIK (PERMED	2 Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Herbert HORN	Name: ROWENTA WERKE GmbH Address: WALDSTRASSE 232
Reinhard AHLERS Ralf KREMER	63071 OFFENBACH, GERMANY
ROIT KREMER	
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[] Yes [XX] i	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
	Additional nametal & address(es) underied: [] Tes [(M))
Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Change of Name	Other
[] Security Agreement [] Merger	
ecution Date: March 27, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is	being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the
application is:	being med logerner with a new application, the execution date of the
Date	
Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/816,668	•
	ı
	I
	1
	1
	•
	•
	1
	1 1
	;
Additional numbers attac	:hed? [] Yes [XX] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	thed? [] Yes [XX] No 6 Number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	6 Number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	6 Number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7 Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7 Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 **DELETE 00000021** 0":026568 40.00 09	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7 Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 MUELLES 00000021 01826568 40.00 09 Statement and Signature.	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Use This Space
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 MUELLES 00000021 01826568 40.00 09 Statement and Signature.	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Use This Space
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 MUELLES 00000037 Mazes60 40.00 09 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Use This Space
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa document.	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7 Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Use This Space
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 PUELLES 00000021 01:018568 40.00 0P Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa document. Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Use This Space tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin 4 20 - 01
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa document.	6 Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7 Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Use This Space tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original forms.

PATENT REEL: 011717 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

(2) Herbert HORN (3) Reinhard AHLERS (4) Ralf KREMER (5) In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuab considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ea of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to (6) Insert Name of Assignee (6) ROWENTA WERKE GmbH (7) Insert Address of Assignee (7) WALDSTRASSE 232 63071 OFFENBACH, GERMANY (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by tundersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention
(4) Ralf KREMER (5) In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ear of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to (6) Insert Name of Assignee (6) ROWENTA WERKE GmbH (7) Insert Address of Assignee (7) WALDSTRASSE 232 63071 OFFENBACH, GERMANY (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the series of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, early the undersigned agrees to assign, and set over to
In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ear of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to (6) Insert Name of Assignee (6) ROWENTA WERKE GmbH (7) Insert Address of Assignee (7) WALDSTRASSE 232 63071 OFFENBACH, GERMANY (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the series of the undersigned and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ear of the undersigned agrees to assign, and set over to
In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ear of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to (6) Insert Name of Assignee (6) ROWENTA WERKE GmbH (7) Insert Address of Assignee (7) WALDSTRASSE 232 63071 OFFENBACH, GERMANY (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the series of the undersigned and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, early of the undersigned assign, and set over to
considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ear of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to (6) Insert Name of Assignee (6) ROWENTA WERKE GmbH (7) UNALDSTRASSE 232 63071 OFFENBACH, GERMANY (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the second of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, early of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(7) Insert Address of Assignee (7) WALDSTRASSE 232 63071 OFFENBACH, GERMANY (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by t
63071 OFFENBACH, GERMANY (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest owned by t
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by t
(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest owned by tundersigned for the United States its territories dependencies and possessions in the inventi-
known as
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (8) WATER FILLING ORIFICE FOR STEAM PRESSING IRON
for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersign has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing (9) on of Application
(10) Atternative Identification (10) U.S. Application Number
filed and hereby does assign, transfer and set over
said assignee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original are reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissue continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted there including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. 1) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary
expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. 2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to the connection of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to the connection of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to the connection of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to the connection of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to the connection of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to the connection of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to the connection of the undersigned agrees.
concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtain evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United Sta
patent to the Assignee.
4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceeding regarding the invention.
5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any furt identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of t document.
7) This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and st inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Date 03/28/2001 Signature of Inventor Klaus MAIER July Marcy
(2) Date 03/27/2001 Signature of Inventor Herbert HORN Western Herbert HORN
(3) Date 03/27/2001 Signature of Inventor Reinhard AHLERS R. J.C.
(4) Date 03/17/1001 Signature of Inventor Ralf KREMER Rall Home
07/27/2001 11/2016 VILENIA
Date Witness Witness

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011717 FRAME: 0485